USC Upstate (10-19,7-11 Big South) -vs- Gardner-Webb (26-4,18-0 Big South)
02/25/23 at Paul Porter Arena, Boiling Springs, NC

Date: 02/25/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;gz:Pg'lg USC Upstate 13 ol 16] 21] 59

Site: Paul Porter Arena, Boiling Springs, NC Gardner-Webb 23 10 25 25 83

USC Upstate 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Gordon,Rebekah * 33 5-17 0-3 6-6 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 0 16

23  Geraci,Isabella & 34 4-8 0-2 5-5 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 2 13

01 Levine,Jeni * 26 2-5 2-2 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 1 7

33 Markham,AC i 26 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 4 1 0 0 6

14  Johnson,Trinity * 28 1-6 0-3 3-4 0-5 5 4 2 6 0 1 5

00 Fray-Chinn,Zora 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 5

12  Levine,Cali 19 1-4 1-4 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 3 0 0 4

03 Walker,Nyla 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-53 5-18 16-19 11-22 33 20 13 22 0 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 4-5 80.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 19-53 35.8% 5-18 27.8 % 16-19 84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Gardner-Webb 83

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bevis,Lauren * 33 10-17 7-12 3-5 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 30
12 Williams,Jhessyka =3 30 9-20 0-3 10-13 4-5 9 3 3 4 3 1 28
04 Matthews,Sarah * 10 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
01 Cain,Ki'Ari =3 31 14 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 0 4
03 Littlejohn,L'Mia * 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
22  Cox,Layken 19 4-4 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 2 1 3 2 1 10
30 Smith,Alasia 26  1-5 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 2 3 3 2
00 Funderburk,Micahla 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
10 Deng,Christina 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Capps,Emma 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05  Nyok,Tiir 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Pack,Grace 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Knutsen,Grace 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-56 8-20 17-25 9-21 30 19 10 13 9 7 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 2-5 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-5 60.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
4th Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 3-5 60.00 % 6-7 85.71%
Total 29-56 51.8 % 8-20 40.0 % 17-25 68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 23

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Upstate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb
09:53 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BEVIS,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint) 09:27 2-2
09:04 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARKHAM,AC o=
MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI 08:39
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,REBEKAH o=

08:36 FOUL by BEVIS,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by MARKHAM,AC(in the paint) 08:32 4-2 V2
ASSIST by LEVINE,JENI --
08:16 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,REBEKAH 08:10
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,REBEKAH --
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint) 08:03
08:03 BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:02 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,SARAH
08:02 SUB IN by SMITH,ALASIA
07:51 MISS JUMPER by BEVIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
07:46 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,KI'ARI
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON, TRINITY 07:33
07:33 STEAL by SMITH,ALASIA
FOUL by MARKHAM,AC 07:29
07:29 SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
07:29 SUB IN by DENG,CHRISTINA
07:29 4-6 H2 GOOD FT by BEVIS,LAUREN(fastbreak)
07:29 MISS FT by BEVIS,LAUREN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH --
07:08 FOUL by DENG,CHRISTINA
GOOD FT by LEVINE,JENI 07:08 5-6 H1
MISS FT by LEVINE,JENI 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALASIA
06:58 MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:55 5-8 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,REBEKAH 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALASIA
06:03 5-10 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,ALASIA

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,REBEKAH 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVIS,LAUREN
FOUL by JOHNSON,TRINITY 05:35
SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI 05:35
SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC 05:35
SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA 05:35
SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI 05:35

05:35 5-11 H6 GOOD FT by BEVIS,LAUREN

05:35 5-12 H7 GOOD FT by BEVIS,LAUREN

05:35 MISS FT by BEVIS,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,REBEKAH 05:20 7-12 H5
ASSIST by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA --

05:03 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHRISTINA



MISS LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)

SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC

SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by MARKHAM,AC
REBOUND OFF by GERACI,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by GERACI,ISABELLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TRINITY
SUB OUT by GORDON,REBEKAH
SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA

SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI
GOOD FT by GERACI,ISABELLA

GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI
ASSIST by WALKER,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by MARKHAM,AC
MISS JUMPER by MARKHAM,AC

MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI

FOUL by MARKHAM,AC

SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB OUT by GERACI,ISABELLA
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TRINITY
SUB IN by GORDON,REBEKAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by MARKHAM,AC

SUB OUT by WALKER,NYLA
SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI

04:37
04:20
04:20
04:18
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:44

03:31
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:10

03:03

02:45
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:36
02:31
02:14

01:52

01:28

01:12

00:55
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:52
00:10
00:10

00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04

7-14

7-16

7-18

9-18

10-18
10-20
13-20

13-23

H7

H9

H11

H9

H8
H 10
H7

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

SUB OUT by DENG,CHRISTINA

SUB IN by COX,LAYKEN

GOOD LAYUP by COX,LAYKEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEVIS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
TURNOVER by COX,LAYKEN

SUB OUT by COX,LAYKEN
SUB IN by DENG,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KI'ARI
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALASIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAIN,KI'ARI

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

SUB OUT by DENG,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by FUNDERBURK,MICAHLA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
SUB IN by COX,LAYKEN

GOOD LAYUP by COX,LAYKEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALASIA

REBOUND DEF by COX,LAYKEN
GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
ASSIST by CAIN,KI'ARI

REBOUND DEF by COX,LAYKEN

SUB OUT by COX,LAYKEN
SUB IN by CAPPS,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN

BLOCK by SMITH,ALASIA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALASIA
FOUL by SMITH,ALASIA
TURNOVER by SMITH,ALASIA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Upstate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TRINITY 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALASIA
09:32 MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by LEVINE,CALI 09:32
09:17 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,KI'ARI
REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,JENI --
GOOD LAYUP by MARKHAM,AC(in the paint) 09:06 15-23 H 8
ASSIST by LEVINE,JENI --

08:43 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALASIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI 08:23
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,REBEKAH --
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVIS,LAUREN
08:09 MISS 3PTR by CAPPS,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,JENI --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TRINITY 08:02
REBOUND OFF by LEVINE,CALI --

07:58 FOUL by FUNDERBURK,MICAHLA
07:58 SUB OUT by CAIN,KI'ARI
07:58 SUB OUT by CAPPS,EMMA
07:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
07:58 SUB IN by COX,LAYKEN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRINITY 07:58

SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC 07:58

SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA 07:58

SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA 07:58

GOOD FT by LEVINE,CALI 07:58 16-23 H7

MISS FT by LEVINE,CALI 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,LAYKEN
07:42 16-26 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
-- ASSIST by COX,LAYKEN

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,REBEKAH 07:13
07:13 BLOCK by COX,LAYKEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:06
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI 07:06
SUB IN by GERACI,ISABELLA 07:06
06:58 TURNOVER by BEVIS,LAUREN
STEAL by GERACI,ISABELLA 06:58
GOOD LAYUP by GERACI,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:53 18-26 H8
06:44 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI 06:15
06:15 BLOCK by FUNDERBURK,MICAHLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:15
06:15 SUB OUT by FUNDERBURK,MICAHLA
06:15 SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI 06:15
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TRINITY 06:15
05:47 18-28 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON, TRINITY 05:27
05:27 SUB OUT by BEVIS,LAUREN
05:27 SUB IN by CAIN,KI'ARI
05:08 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
FOUL by GERACI,ISABELLA 05:07

SUB OUT by GORDON,REBEKAH 05:07



SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC

REBOUND DEF by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
TURNOVER by WALKER,NYLA

SUB OUT by WALKER,NYLA

SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC

SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI

SUB IN by GORDON,REBEKAH
MISS 3PTR by GERACI,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

GOOD FT by GERACI,ISABELLA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GERACI,ISABELLA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TRINITY
FOUL by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

REBOUND DEF by GERACI,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by GERACI,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH
FOUL by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
TURNOVER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI

REBOUND DEF by GERACI,ISABELLA
FOUL by JOHNSON,TRINITY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TRINITY

GOOD FT by GERACI,ISABELLA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GERACI,ISABELLA(fastbreak)

STEAL by LEVINE,JENI
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TRINITY

FOUL by GORDON,REBEKAH

TURNOVER by LEVINE,CALI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TRINITY

19-30
20-30

20-31

21-31
22-31

22-32
22-33

H11
H 10

H11

H 10
H9

H 10
H11

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

TURNOVER by CAIN,KI'ARI

BLOCK by SMITH,ALASIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

FOUL by COX,LAYKEN

TURNOVER by COX,LAYKEN

SUB OUT by COX,LAYKEN
SUB IN by BEVIS,LAUREN

GOOD FT by CAIN,KI'ARI
MISS FT by CAIN,KI'ARI

STEAL by SMITH,ALASIA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALASIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALASIA

MISS JUMPER by BEVIS,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
FOUL by BEVIS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
SUB IN by COX,LAYKEN

TURNOVER by SMITH,ALASIA

STEAL by SMITH,ALASIA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(fastbreak)

STEAL by COX,LAYKEN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALASIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Upstate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI 10:00
SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC 10:00
TURNOVER by GERACI,ISABELLA 09:52
09:52 STEAL by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
09:36 22-36 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
== ASSIST by CAIN,KI'ARI
MISS LAYUP by MARKHAM,AC(in the paint) 09:14
09:14 BLOCK by SMITH,ALASIA
REBOUND OFF by GERACI,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by GERACI,ISABELLA(in the paint) 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
09:02 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,JENI --
MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVIS,LAUREN
FOUL by LEVINE,JENI 08:53
08:35 MISS 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
08:29 FOUL by SMITH,ALASIA
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint) 08:22 24-36 12
ASSIST by MARKHAM,AC --
08:06 24-38 14 GOOD JUMPER by COX,LAYKEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
TURNOVER by GERACI,ISABELLA 07:54
07:30 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
07:26 24-40 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20
GOOD LAYUP by GERACI,ISABELLA(in the paint) 07:04 26-40 14
ASSIST by GORDON,REBEKAH --
FOUL by LEVINE,JENI 06:55
06:55 MISS FT by COX,LAYKEN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:55 26-41 15 GOOD FT by COX,LAYKEN
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint) 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALASIA
FOUL by JOHNSON,TRINITY 06:16
06:16 SUB OUT by BEVIS,LAUREN
06:16 SUB IN by FUNDERBURK,MICAHLA
06:16 MISS FT by COX,LAYKEN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:16 26-42 16 GOOD FT by COX,LAYKEN
05:56 FOUL by SMITH,ALASIA
GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH 05:56 27-42 15
GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH 05:56 28-42 14
05:56 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALASIA
05:56 SUB IN by BEVIS,LAUREN
FOUL by MARKHAM,AC 05:40
05:40 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:40 28-43 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:33
05:33 BLOCK by COX,LAYKEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
05:25 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,JENI --
05:06 FOUL by COX,LAYKEN



SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC
SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TRINITY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TRINITY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TRINITY
SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI

MISS LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
MISS 3PTR by GERACI,ISABELLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC

GOOD JUMPER by GERACI,ISABELLA
ASSIST by MARKHAM,AC

FOUL by LEVINE,JENI
SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by MARKHAM,AC

MISS JUMPER by GERACI,ISABELLA

FOUL by GORDON,REBEKAH

SUB OUT by GORDON,REBEKAH
SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

GOOD LAYUP by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON, TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by MARKHAM,AC(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON, TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by MARKHAM,AC(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC

SUB IN by GORDON,REBEKAH
FOUL by LEVINE,CALI
TURNOVER by LEVINE,CALI
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TRINITY
SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,NYLA

02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:07

01:50
01:33

01:17
00:56

00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:02
00:02
00:00

29-43
30-43

30-45

32-45

32-47

32-48

34-48

34-50

34-52

34-53
36-53

36-55
38-55

38-58

H 14
H 13

H 15

H 17

H 20

SUB OUT by COX,LAYKEN
SUB IN by DENG,CHRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KI'ARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAIN,KI'ARI

REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHRISTINA
MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KI'ARI

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

GOOD JUMPER by BEVIS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

GOOI? JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by DENG,CHRISTINA

SUB IN by COX,LAYKEN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BEVIS,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

SUB IN by CAPPS,EMMA

FOUL by CAIN,KI'ARI
TURNOVER by CAIN,KI'ARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Upstate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb
10:00 SUB OUT by CAIN,KI'ARI
10:00 SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
09:45 MISS JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
09:39 38-60 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GERACI,ISABELLA 09:21
09:02 38-62 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by COX,LAYKEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,REBEKAH 08:44
REBOUND OFF by LEVINE,CALI --
GOOD 3PTR by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA 08:36 41-62 H21
ASSIST by GORDON,REBEKAH --
08:22 SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
08:22 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,SARAH
SUB OUT by GORDON,REBEKAH 08:22
SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC 08:22
08:22 TURNOVER by COX,LAYKEN
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,NYLA 08:11 44-62 H 18

ASSIST by LEVINE,CALI --
08:03 44-65 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA(in the paint) 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,LAYKEN
07:16 44-68 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN

TURNOVER by LEVINE,CALI 06:58
06:58 SUB OUT by FUNDERBURK,MICAHLA
06:58 SUB OUT by COX,LAYKEN
06:58 SUB IN by CAIN,KI'ARI
06:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
06:58 SUB IN by SMITH,ALASIA
06:58 SUB OUT by BEVIS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by GERACI,ISABELLA 06:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TRINITY 06:58
06:47 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
FOUL by JOHNSON,TRINITY 06:46
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI 06:46
SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI 06:46

06:46 44-69 H 25 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
06:46 44-70 H 26 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,JENI 06:29 47-70 H 23
ASSIST by MARKHAM,AC o=

06:16 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,NYLA o=
TURNOVER by LEVINE,JENI 06:09
06:09 SUB OUT by CAPPS,EMMA
06:09 SUB IN by DENG,CHRISTINA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRINITY 06:09
SUB IN by GERACI,ISABELLA 06:09
05:45 47-72 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,JENI 05:32 50-72 H 22
SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA 05:13
SUB OUT by WALKER,NYLA 05:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRINITY 05:13
SUB IN by GORDON,REBEKAH 05:13
04:57 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,SARAH
04:55 50-74 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,SARAH(in the paint)
04:52 FOUL by SMITH,ALASIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51



GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)
FOUL by MARKHAM,AC

TURNOVER by MARKHAM,AC

STEAL by GERACI,ISABELLA
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by JOHNSON,TRINITY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TRINITY

GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH
GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TRINITY(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,TRINITY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TRINITY

FOUL by MARKHAM,AC

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TRINITY
SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC

SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA
SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI

SUB OUT by GERACI,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH
GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH

FOUL by GORDON,REBEKAH

TURNOVER by GORDON,REBEKAH

04:
04:
04:
04:

04:
04:
03:
03:
03:
03:

03:
03:
03:
03:

03:
03:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

40
27
14
14

14
01
34
34
15
15

15
15
13
13

13
05

49
49
49
49
49
49
49
33
33
15
55
55
32
32
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
56
56
56
56
56
49
38
38
38
17
17
16
16
16

52-74

52-75

53-75
53-78

54-78
55-78

57-78

57-79
57-80

58-80
59-80

59-82

59-83

H 22

H 23

H 22
H 25

H 24
H 23

H 21

H 22
H 23

H 22
H 21

H 23

H 24

FOUL by DENG,CHRISTINA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

SUB OUT by DENG,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by BEVIS,LAUREN
FOUL by CAIN,KI'ARI

GOOD 3PTR by BEVIS,LAUREN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
FOUL by MATTHEWS,SARAH
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALASIA

SUB IN by NYOK,TIIR

SUB OUT by CAIN,KI'ARI
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
FOUL by NYOK,TIIR
TURNOVER by NYOK,TIIR

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA

STEAL by BEVIS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BEVIS,LAUREN
SUB IN by FUNDERBURK,MICAHLA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JHESSYKA
SUB IN by PACK,GRACE

FOUL by PACK,GRACE
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,L'MIA
SUB IN by COX,LAYKEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,SARAH

STEAL by FUNDERBURK,MICAHLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,SARAH
SUB IN by KNUTSEN,GRACE



